BILL OF MATERIAL
REMARKSPART NO.MATERIALQTY.NAME OF PARTNO.
 V20815 E6ALUMINUM1ENCLOSURE1
 V22514 TE316SS1ENCLOSURE
 X17333518-8SS2SCREW, PHMS, 6-32 X 3/82
NOT SHOWNX17306218-8SS2SCREW, MACHINE3
 V20778 E6 ANNALUMINUM1T-RAIL4
 X172633STAINLESS STEEL2SCREW, MACHINE5

 V20556SILICONEPER ORDERGASKET, GLASS30
 V20487 E316SS1TAG, EPL-10031
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
EPL-100-#-#-#-#-#
LUMASTAR MODEL EPL-100
115 OR 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
NEMA 4, 4x
GAGE WINDOW SIZE
SERIES 20 (1 THRU 9)
SERIES 300L (11,12,13,15,18,20)
PREWIRED TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
1 = US/CAN, 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz
2 = US/CAN, 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
3 = ATEX/IECEx, 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz
4 = ATEX/IECEx, 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC OPTION AVAILABLE
NUMBER OF GAGE SECTIONS
(1,2,3,4,5)
SEE LIGHT BAR ASSEMBLY LENGTH TABLE
AT RIGHT FOR AVAILABLE UNITS
DAISY CHAINED/REMOTE
BLANK = STANDARD
D = DAISY CHAIN
         -FOR MULTIPLE SINGLE SECTIONS
          WITH ARMORED CABLE, CONSULT
          FACTORY FOR MAXIMUM LENGTHS
          AND NUMBER OF SECTIONS
R = REMOTE MOUNT POWER SUPPLY
         -STANDARD FOR SINGLE SECTION
          SIZE 7 OR SMALLER
MOUNTING BRACKETS
1 = UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET FOR COVER
      PLATES UP TO 3-1/2" IN WIDTH. USED FOR ALL
      JERGUSON SERIES 20/30/32/L10/300L/5/12/18
      AND COMPETITIVE L/M/H SERIES GAGES
4 = SERIES 20/32 CS COVERS w/ NON-FROST EXT.
5 = SERIES 20/32 SS COVERS w/ NON-FROST EXT.
6 = JERGUSON 900# BOILER GAGE
7 = RELIANCE FG450/900 GAGE
8 = RELIANCE FG1500 GAGE
9 = SERIES 40/1100#-1600# BOILER GAGES
11 = JOGLER GAGE
12 = REFLEX GAGE
LIGHT BAR ASSEMBLY LENGTH
NUMBER OF SECTIONS
1 2 3 4 5
GL
AS
S
SI
ZE
SERIES 20/32/300L
1 5.41
2 5.41
3 7.41 15.41
4 7.41 17.41
5 9.41 19.41
6 11.41 21.41 31.41
7 11.41 23.41 35.41 47.41 59.41
8 13.41 27.41 39.41 53.41
9 13.41 29.41 41.41 57.41
SERIES 300L
11 11.41 23.41 35.41 47.41
12 13.41 25.41 39.41 51.41
13 13.41 27.41 41.41 55.41
15 15.41 31.41 47.41
18 19.41 37.41 57.41
20 21.41 41.41
(440) 572-1500 | www.clarkreliance.com
Clark·Reliance
16633 FOLTZ PARKWAY
MANUFACTURED BY
STRONGSVILLE, OH 44149 USA